S 735=0<DO

Railway doubling

Ponte San Pietro-Bergamo

NEED TO GET AROUND BY PUBLIC TRANSPORT ON THE MILAN-BERGAMO VIA CARNATE LINE?

RFI has started work to double the Ponte San Pietro-Bergamo
section of the Milano-Bergamo line via Carnate, as well as the
renovation of Bergamo station. For this reason, from 5 Febru-
ary 2024 until December 2026, trains will not run between Pon-
te San Pietro and Bergamo. A rail replacement bus service has
been set up, with an intermediate stop at Bergamo Ospedale,
between Bergamo and Ponte San Pietro stations. Numerous
rail replacement bus routes have been set up from Paderno -
Robbiate, Calusco, Terno and Ponte San Pietro, with timetables
designed to meet the needs of students heading to Bergamo.

Things to know before travelling:

e Road journey times are different from train journey times; the replace-
ment service has been arranged to coincide with the Lecco-Ponte S.
Pietro train timetable, with trains running regularly

e Bus travel times may vary due to road traffic conditions

SERVICE INFORMATION

September 9, 2024

e Bikes may not be transported on buses

» Trenord tickets/rail passes are valid on buses connecting the stations

e Travellers departing from stations without a ticket office can pur-
chase their ticket on the Trenord app and website or from the train
conductor, at no extra charge

e The bus stops are indicated on the map

e On the replacement service, access is guaranteed for passengers
with reduced mobility. Customers who need assistance should re-
port their travel needs at least 24 hours before departure, through
the Sala Blu channels (toll-free number 800 90 60 60: national num-
ber with ordinary tariff +39 02 32 32 32; operational every day from
6:45 to 21:30)

e For passengers with reduced mobility, there is also a dedicated
Trenord toll-free number 800 210 955 (operational every day from
8:15 to 19:45) and an e-mail address: disabili@trenord.it

e Forall other information, consult the website www.trenord.it

[=]
o
Eik
[=]

=
)
i X
!
#
"

i
] it o
0 -a-.-.-li: 3,

]
F
.1
X

kil
i

HEE
3

All updated information is always available at this link:

www.trenord.it



mailto:disabili@trenord.it
http://www.trenord.it
https://www.trenord.it/raddoppio-bergamo-ponte-san-pietro-e-nodo-di-bergamo/?utm_source=volantino_trenord&utm_medium=display&utm_campaign=interruzione_pontesanpietrobergamo

BERGAMO - MILANO P. GARIBALDI via Carnate / TIMETABLE

BERGAMO » PONTE S.PIETRO» MILANO PORTA GARIBALDI
Times updated as of 09/09/24

(&) S T==No=DhH

Type of service @ @ @ @ @ @ @
Bus/train number 18A 25818 | 20A 25820 | 22A 25822 | 24A 25824 | 26A 25826 | 30A 25830 | 34A 25834 | 38A 25838 | 42A 25842 | 46A 25846 | 50A 25850
Days applicable G G F6l4) F6l4) G G F6(4) F6l4) G G G G G G G G G G G G G G
Bergamo 04:49 05:19 05:49 06:19 06:49 07:49 08:49 09:49 10:49 11:49 12:49
Bergamo Ospedale 05:01 05:31 06:01 06:31 07:01 08:01 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01

Ponte S.Pietro (arrival) 05:20 |~ ¥ 05:50 |~ ¥ 06:20 |~ 3 06:50 |~ 3 07:20 | ~ ¥ 08:20 |~ 1 09:20 |~ 3 10:20 | T ¥ 11:20 | 3 12:20 | T4 13:20 | T ¥
Ponte S.Pietro (departure) 05:30 06:00 06:30 07:00 07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30
Terno 05:35 06:05 06:35 07:05 07:35 08:35 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35
Calusco 05:41 06:11 06:41 07:11 07:41 08:41 09:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 13:41
Paderno R. 05:48 06:18 06:48 07:18 07:48 08:48 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48
Carnate Usmate 05:59 06:29 06:59 07:29 07:59 08:59 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59
Arcore 06:05 06:35 07:05 07:35 08:05 09:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05
Monza 06:12 06:42 07:12 07:42 08:12 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 12:12 14:12
Sesto S. Giovanni 06:17 06:47 07:17 07:47 08:17 09:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17
Milano G. Pirelli 06:22 06:52 07:22 07:52 08:22 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22
Milano P. Garibaldi 06:29 06:59 07:29 07:59 08:29 09:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:29

B @ e® aEaemaeEae|eaEae®a| e

Type of service s == >

Bus/train number 54A 25854 | 58A 25858 | 62A 25862 | 66A 25866 | T70A 25870 | 72A 25872 | T74A 25874 | 78A 25878 | 82A 25882 | 86A 25886
Days applicable G G G G G G G G G G Fé6(4) F6l(4) G G G G G G G G
Bergamo 13:49 14:49 15:49 16:49 17:49 18:09 18:49 19:49 20:49 21:49
Bergamo Ospedale 14:01 15:01 16:01 17:01 18:01 18:21 19:01 20:01 21:01 22:01
PonteS.Pietro (arrival) 14:20 | T J 15:20 |~ 1 16:20 | T X 17:20 | T J 18:20 | 18:40 |~ 1 19:20 | T J 20:20 | T ¥ 21:20 |~ 2220 |~ 3
Ponte S.Pietro (departure) 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 18:50 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Terno 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:35 18:55 19:35 20:35 21:35 22:35
Calusco 14:41 15:41 16:41 17:41 18:41 19:09 19:41 20:41 21:41 22:41
Paderno R. 14:48 15:48 16:48 17:48 18:48 19:18 19:48 20:48 21:48 22:48
Carnate Usmate 14:59 15:59 16:59 17:59 18:59 19:29 19:59 20:59 21:59 22:59
Arcore 15:05 16:05 17:05 18:05 19:05 19:35 20:05 21:05 22:05 23:05
Monza 15:12 16:12 17:12 18:12 19:12 19:42 20:12 21:12 22:12 23:12
Sesto S. Giovanni 15:17 16:17 17:17 18:17 19:17 19:47 20:17 21:17 22:17 23:17
Milano G. Pirelli 15:22 16:22 17:22 18:22 19.22 19:52 20:22 21:22 22:22 23:22
Milano P. Garibaldi 15:29 16:29 17:29 18:29 19:29 19:59 20:29 21:29 22:29 23:29

Please remember that all other line timetables remain unchanged and can be viewed in the “timetable search” section of the website and app.

www.trenord.i

Contact Center

Operating/validity days: runs daily runs on weekdays (including Saturdays) until 03/08 and from 26/08 until 14.12.2024 +39 02 72494949




MILANO P. GARIBALDI - BERGAMO via Carnate / TIMETABLE @

MILANO PORTA GARIBALDI» PONTE S.PIETRO» BERGAMO
Times updated as of 09/09/24

Type of service @ @ @ @
19A 1 21A 1 31A 35A 43A 4TA

g 7<=N0o<h

Bus/train number 25815  15A | 25817  17A | 25819 2582 25823  23A | 25827  27A | 2583 25835 25839 39A | 25843 25847

Days applicable G G F6l4) F6l4) G G F6(4) F6l4) G G G G G G G G G G G G G G
Milano P. Garibaldi 05:31 05:53 06:31 07:01 07:31 08:31 09:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31

Milano G. Pirelli 05:38 06:10 06:38 07:08 07:38 08:38 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38

Sesto S. Giovanni 05:43 06:15 06:43 07:13 07:43 08:43 09:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43
Monza 05:49 06:21 06:49 07:19 07:49 08:49 09:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 13:49
Arcore 05:55 06:29 06:55 07:25 07:55 08:55 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55
Carnate Usmate 06:01 06:37 07:01 07:31 08:01 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01
Paderno R. 06:07 06:49 07:07 07:37 08:07 09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07
Calusco 06:14 06:56 07:14 07:44 08:14 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14

Terno 06:20 07:06 07:20 07:50 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20
PonteS.Pietro (arrival) 06:26 |~ 1 07:12 |~ ¥ 07:26 |~ 3 07:56 |~ 3 08:26 |~ ¥ 09:26 |~V 10:26 |~ J 11:26 |~ ¥ 12:26 |~ 1 13:26 | T 1 14:26 | T J
Ponte S.Pietro (departure) 06:31 07:17 07:31 08:01 08:31 09:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31
Bergamo Ospedale 06:41 07:27 07:41 08:11 08:41 09:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 13:41 14:41
Bergamo 07:02 07:48 08:02 08:32 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02

OEREBEEAEREEE B A 68 8| é

W)
&
J.83
iE)

Type of service

Bus/train number 25851  51A | 25855  55A | 25859  S59A | 25863  63A | 25865  65A | 25867  47A | 25869  69A | 25871  71A | 25875  75A | 25879  79A | 25883  83A
Days applicable G G G G G G G G Fé6(4) F6l4) G G Fé6l4) F6(4) G G G G G G G G
Milano P. Garibaldi 14:31 15:31 16:31 17:31 18:01 18:31 19:01 19:31 20:31 21:31 22:31
Milano G. Pirelli 14:38 15:38 16:38 17:38 18:08 18:38 19:08 19:38 20:38 21:38 22:38

Sesto S. Giovanni 14:43 15:43 16:43 17:43 18:13 18:43 19:13 19:43 20:43 21:43 22:43
Monza 14:49 15:49 16:49 17:49 18:19 18:49 19:19 19:49 20:49 21:49 22:49
Arcore 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:55 18:25 18:55 19:25 19:55 20:55 21:55 22:55
Carnate Usmate 15:01 16:01 17:01 18:01 18:31 19:01 19:31 20:01 21:01 22:01 23:01
Paderno R. 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07 18:37 19:07 19:37 20:07 21.07 22:07 23:07
Calusco 15:14 16:14 17:14 18:14 18:44 19:14 19:44 20:14 21:14 22:14 23:14

Terno 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20 18:56 19:20 19:51 20:20 21:20 22:20 23:20
PonteS.Pietro (arrival) 15:26 |~ ¥ 16:26 |~ 1 17:26 | & 18:26 | T ¥ 19:02 |~ 1 19:26 |~ 1 19:56 | & 20:26 |~ 1 21:26 |~V 22:26 |~ 2326 |~ 1
Ponte S.Pietro (departure) 15:31 16:31 17:31 18:31 19:07 19:31 20:04 20:31 21:31 22:31 23:31
Bergamo Ospedale 15:41 16:41 17:41 18:41 19:17 19:41 20:14 20:41 21:41 22:41 23:41
Bergamo 16:02 17:02 18:02 19:02 19:38 20:02 20:35 21:02 22:02 23:02 0:02

Please remember that all other line timetables remain unchanged and can be viewed in the “timetable search” section of the website and app.

www.trenord.i

Contact Center

Operating/validity days: runs daily runs on weekdays (including Saturdays) until 03/08 and from 26/08 until 14.12.2024 +39 02 72494949




BERGAMO - MILANO P. GARIBALDI via Carnate / MAP

N XY ‘}e g
®e, ®o Ooqp‘) Q 00
o) o
Y 9
Costa % (o)
Masnaga 5’/;0
Cassago
Renate
Besana
0’170,_ Villa Raverio
198 o’bgof;o Carate
P ¢/® 6/'0 % . .
% % Q Triuggio
\ Macherio é\o
Canonica \g,“-’

[Xe) °
S A
(4 (]
X ~
Xe)
o
o@
(o)
N

= P.Garibaldi

ié\Centrale

Biassono

Buttafava

Villasanta
Parco

MILANO

Lambrate

O Calolziocorte

Sesto S.Giovanni

Greco Pirelli Bicocca

Lecco Maggianico

Vercurago

Cisano-Caprino Bergamasco

Alruno Pontida

Olgiate O WNbi 9
mbivere
gqpeuo (1 J 2 ) BERGAMO

Ponte Bergamo
S.Pietro Ospedale
[

Cernusco
Merate

ORIO

Verdello [J

Arcene

Treviglio Ovest

MAP OF BUS STOPS CORRESPONDING TO TRAINS

September 9, 2024

© Ponte San Pietro
The square in front of the station
Piazza Dante Alighieri 8

© Bergamo Ospedale
Via Brambilla
(near the regular bus stop)

© Bergamo

Piazzale Marconi

g 7<=N0o<h

Contact Center

+39 02 72494949




RAIL REPLACEMENT BUS SERVICES / TIMETABLE S T==No=<=DO

Onweekdays, extra bus services will run to support the rail replacement services, the timetables of which have been designed to ensure students
departing from Paderno - Robbiate, Calusco, Terno d’Isola and Ponte S. Pietro, heading to Bergamo, can respect school timetables

HEADING FOR BERGAMO
Times updated as of 09/09/24
_

Type of service
Bus/train number 919A 819A 719A 1819A 923A 823A 723A 623A
Days applicable PF(19) | PF(19) | PF(19) | PF(19) | PF5(15) | PF5(15) | PF(19) | PS(13)
Paderno Robbiate 6:40
Calusco 6:50 | 7:40 7:40
Terno | 6:56 I | 7:56 7:56
Ponte S. Pietro I | 7:12 | | | 8:12 |
Bergamo Ospedale | | | I | | | |
Bergamo 7:40 7:40 7:40 7:45 8:40 8:40 8:40 8:40
HEADING FOR CALUSCO

Times updated as of 09/09/24

_

Type of service
Bus/train number 126A | T46A | B46A | 946A | 750A | 850A | 950A | 754A | 854A | 954A
Days applicable PF(19)|PS(13)|PS(13)|PS(13)|PF(19)| PF(19)|PF(19) | PF(19)| PF(19) PF(19)
Bergamo 7:15 | 12:20 | 12:20 | 12:20 | 13:20 | 13:20 | 13:20 | 14:20 | 14:20 | 14:20
Bergamo Ospedale | | | | | | | | I |
Ponte S. Pietro Arr. 7:35 | 12:48 | | 13:48 | | 14:48 | |
Ponte S. Pietro Part. I | | | | I
Terno 12:48 | 13:48 | 14:48 |
Calusco 13:09 14:09 15:09

=
[
o
c
o
2
2
2

0| ting/validity d Weekd luding Saturd til 27.03, from 03.04 to 08.06 and from 09.09 Contact Center
perating/validity days: eekdays excluding Saturdays until 27.03, fro .04 to 08.06 and fro 4 390272:95959

Runs on weekdays until 27.03, from 03.04 to 08.06 and from 09.09 Runs on weekdays until 27.03, from 03.04 to 08.06 and from 09.09




BERGAMO - MILANO P. GARIBALDI via Carnate / MAP

N SN
)
e N
r;\o
00
(o)
N
= P.Garibaldi
== Centrale

L
%, LECCO
% Q.
00/ 7L Lecco Maggianico
e %
N
° Vercurago
¢ O x°0
¢ &° 0"}?,@60 o
A QL O, OCcIoIziocorte
O % %
Costa 04& % Cisano-Caprino Bergamasco
I\é\:csncgd %
assago ;
Renate Alruno Pontida
Q Besana Olgiate Ambivere
0470 Villa Raverio Cernusco Mapello
Q%% Merate Ponte B
o, /”s %o Carate onte Bergamo
1 6 2 S.Piefro Ospedale
¢ Q% % e Triuggio 3
\ Macherio &£
Canonica >

Biassono

Buttafava

Villasanta
Parco

Sesto S.Giovanni Verdello 4

Greco Pirelli Bicocca

MILANO

Lambrate

Arcene

Treviglio Ovest

5]
BERGAMO

MAP OF RAIL REPLACEMENT BUS STOPS

September 9, 2024

EDM FEratelliiMazzola
L]

\\ }",' =
© Paderno-Robbiate © Calusco d’Adda
Via Gasparotto, Via Perugia
bus stop “Stazione FS” (near No. 131)

© Terno d’Isola
Via Olimpo in front of
the Sports Centre

=

© Bergamo Arrivals
Via Bonomelli
(near No. 3]

© Bergamo Departures

For Calusco:
Pensilina 12, Bus Station

© Ponte San Pietro
The square in front of the station
Piazza Dante Alighieri 8

G.fiAuto

© Bergamo Departures
For Ponte S. Pietro and Terno:
Piazzale Marconi

www.trenord.it



